d_rtn_e (B0990--40en) 030808 Kb
RTN... 1 t 2.2 t 4.7 t 10 t 15 t 22 t 33 t 47 t 68 t 100 t 150 t 220 t 330 t 470 t
∅A 49 49 49 74 75 75 95 130 130 150 150 225 225 270
∅B 20 20 20 30 30 30 40 60 60 70 70 100 100 120
∅C 60 60 60 75 75 75 95 130 130 150 150 225 225 270
H 43 43 43 50 50 50 65 75 85 90 100 130 145 170
J -- -- -- 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 10 10 10
K 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 10 14 14 16 16 24 24 28

ax
.5
H
12
+1
∅B
∅25D10
h9
M
6
Load cell
RTN 10 t ... 100 t
(4)
N (1)N (1)
Type (Emax Load cell) ∅A ∅B D E F H K M N
RTN/2.2T/VPN (1 t + 2.2 t) 35 70 6 90 68 128 60 M8 x 20 3.5
RTN/4.7T/VPN (4.7 t) 35 70 6 90 68 145 60 M8 x 20 3.5
RTN/10T/VPN (10 t) 45 75 6 90 68 165 60 M10 x 25 3.5
RTN/15T/VPN (15 t) 45 75 6 90 68 175 60 M10 x 25 4
RTN/22T/VPN (22 t) 45 75 6 90 68 229 60 M10 x 25 7
RTN/33T/VPN (33 t) 58 95 6 120 90 272 80 M12 x 25 7
RTN/47T/VPN (47 t) 85 130 10 170 130 295 110 M16 x 30 6
RTN/68T/VPN (68 t) 85 130 10 170 130 337 110 M16 x 30 7
RTN/100T/VPN (100 t) 100 150 10 180 140 371 130 M16 x 30 8
B0990--40 en HBM3
d_rtn_e (B0990--40en) 030808 Kb
Accessory: Elastomer mounts VEN (Dimensions in mm; 1 mm = 0.03937 inches)
∅25

Material: Stainless steel; Elastomer = Neoprene (chlorine butadiene rubber)
Deflection <0.8 mm (at 4.7 t)
RTN/...T/VEN (Elastomer mounts for Load cells RTN... / 10 t ... 100 t)*
RTN/2.2T/VEN + RTN/4.7T/VEN (Elastomer mounts for Load cells RTN... /≤4.7 t)
80
130
108
View
Y
25
View
Z
3 Fixing pieces
RTN≤4.7 t
Type (Emax Load cell) Deflection ∅A ∅B D E F H h K M T ∅U V W0.5 X
RTN/22T/VENR (10 t ... 22 t)
Stainless steel 0.5 (at 22 t) 45 135 6 90 68 130 41 60 M10x25 25 12 4 170 190
RTN/22T/VEN (10 t ... 22 t) 0.5 (at 22 t) 45 135 6 90 68 130 41 60 M10x25 25 12 4 170 190
RTN/33T/VEN (33 t) 0.8 58 175 6 120 90 168 56 80 M12x25 30 17 6 250 280
RTN/47T/VEN (47 t) 0.5 85 250 10 170 130 198 63 110 M16x30 40 21 8 310 350
RTN/68T/VEN (68 t) 0.7 85 250 10 170 130 220 63 110 M16x30 40 21 8 310 350
RTN/100T/VEN (100 t) 0.6 100 300 10 180 140 239 68 130 M16x30 40 21 8 360 400
* Elastomer mounts VEN for higher capacities on request
Hottinger Baldwin Messtechnik GmbH
Im Tiefen See 45, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany
Tel.: +49 6151 803 0; Fax: +49 6151 803 91 00